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David Aaby 

1333 Cosper Avenue 

Rockford, IL 61107 

815-520-2219     W & B 

daablaw@yahoo.com 

(only b, c, d, e) 

 

Constance Augsburger  

301 E. Brayton Road       

Mt. Morris, IL 61054 

815-734-7772 

(only b, c, d, e) 

connieaugsburger@gmail.com 

 

Jody Beilke  

6833 Stalter Drive   

Rockford, IL  61108 

815-962-6611     W & B 

jbeilke@bslbv.com 

 

 

Brent Blair  

1 Court Place #404 

Rockford, IL 61101     

815-962-3427     W&B 

mbrlawoffice@sbcglobal.net 

 

 

Lucinda Bugden  

216 North Court Street 

Rockford, IL 61103 

815-520-5443      W & B 

Litig8best@hotmail.com 

 

 

Lucia Butera  

728 N. Main Street  

Rockford, IL  61103 

815-962-9996 

Buteralawoffices@gmail.com  

(only b, c, d, e) 

 

 

 

 

 

Theresa Campbell  

728 N. Main Street 

Rockford, IL 61103   

815-962-3787     W&B 
theresa.campbell.lawoffice@gmail.com 

(Only a, d, and c) 

 

Elizabeth Leigh Clark 

P. O. Box 604 

Pecatonica, IL 61063 

815-262-2280 

(only b, c, d, e) 

attorneyelclark@frontier.com  

 

Zachary Cook 

308 W. State, Ste 200 

Rockford, IL 61101 

815-965-2000 

zac@rockfordinjurylawyer.com 

(only b, c, d, e) 

 

Ashley Davis 

418 Blackhawk Drive #102 

Byron, IL 61010 

815-234-4850  W&B 

ashley@BergerLawFirm.com 

(only a) 

 

Terry Deck 

PO Box 4290 

Rockford, IL 61107       

815-979-8773 

attydeck@comcast.net 

(only b, c, d, e) 

 

Idalis Edgren 

321 W. State Street, #1201 

Rockford, IL 61101 

815-964-9770    W & B 

attyedgi@gmail.com     

(only b, c, d, e) 

 

 

 

 

 

Laura Epstein 

6072 Brynwood Road, #203 

Rockford, IL 61108           

815-639-0982     W 

No email  

(only b, c, d, e) 

 

Debra Fennell 

825 Centerbridge Lane  

Belvidere, IL 61008 

815-975-0034 

(only b, c, d, e) 

 

Mary J. Gaziano 

One Court Place #200 

Rockford, IL 61101     

815-962-6800     W & B 

mjgaziano@aol.com 

 

 

John M. Gilbert 

5010 N 2Nd Street 

Loves Park, IL 61111  

815-877-2500     W & B 

attygilb@gmail.com 

 (only b, c, d, e) 

 

Brian Hart  

5301 E. State Street, #105 

Rockford, Il 61108  

815-964-4278 

No email 

(only b, c, d, e) 

 

 

Laura Hunt 

318 North 1st Street 

Rockford, IL 61107 

815-505-8571     W & B 

laura@laurahuntlaw.com 

(only b, c, d, e) 

 

 

 

 

 

I7TH CIRCUIT COURT APPOINTMENT LIST FOR 
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Lewis Kaplan 

609 Hemlock Lane 

Rockford, Illinois 61107 

815-963-3090    W&B 

lbklwfm@aol.com 

(Only d and e) 

 

Rodney Kimes 

542 E. Grand Avenue 

Beloit, WI 53511 

608-365-7702 

rkimes@bolgirnelaw.com 

(only d and e) 

 

Joseph Kosek 

405 West State Street 

Rockford, IL 61101    

815-962-1910     W & B 

jbkosek@yahoo.com 

(Only b, c, d and e) 

 

Brian Larkin 

One Court Place #301 

Rockford, IL 61101  

815-964-4601     W&B 

brian@blarkinlaw.com 

(Only b, c, d and e) 

 

Maureen Lawson 

124 N. Water St. #206 

Rockford, IL 61107 

779-774-4359    W&B 
Maureen.Lawson@LawsonLawOffice.net 

 

Alicia Leonard  

318 North 1st Street 

Rockford, IL 61107 

(815) 315-7873     W & B 

alileonardlaw@gmail.com 

 

Amanda Martinez W&B 

5732 E. Riverside Blvd #201 

Loves Park, IL 61111 

815-491-8065 
amartinez@adamsmartinezlaw.com  

(only b and e) 

Mark Middendorff 

308 W. State Street #320 

Rockford, IL 61101 

815-904-8806 

middendorff@salawus.com  

(Only b, c, and d)  

 

Eric J. Miller 

2990 N. Perryville Rd #4120B 

Rockford, IL 61107 

815-315-0106     W&B 

eric@ejmlawgroup.com 

(Only b, c, d and e) 

 

Brian Morgan 

810 E. State St. #301 

Rockford, IL 61104 

815-963-6330 

No email 

(Only b, c, d and e)  

         

Erin Nash 

4615 E. State Street #201 

Rockford, IL 61108 

815-397-7500     W & B 

erin@nashlawofficepc.com 

(only b) 

 

Lori Peacock 

124 N. Water Street #206 

Rockford, IL 61107 

815-200-8668 

Lori@peacocklawoffice.com 

 

Henry Repay 

930 West Locust St. 

Belvidere, IL 61008 

815-547-3369 

(b and e only) 

 

Tina Rippy  

PO Box 986 

Rockford, IL 61105 

815-315-2683     W & B 

rippy.tina@gmail.com 

 

Ruth Robinson 

308 West State Street, #320 

Rockford, IL 61101 

815-904-8810     W&B 

rrobinson@salawus.com 

(Only b, c and d) 

 

Sharon Rudy 

405 West State Street  

Rockford, IL 61101 

815-962-1910      W & B 

sharon.rudy@sharonrudylaw.com 

(Only b, c, d and e) 

 

Peter Savitski  

838 N. Main St. 

Rockford, IL 61103 

815-963-0370     W 

pas-law@sbcglobal.net 

(only b, c, d, e) 

 

Charles Sewell 

215 S. State Street 

Belvidere, IL 61008   

815-544-3118    W&B 

Charlests1@aol.com  

 (only b, c, d, e) 

 

Gerald Shelton  

321 West State Street #302 

Rockford, IL  61101   

815-968-5761     W & B 

gerryblaw@aol.com 

 

Alexis M.K. Simmons  

P.O. Box 301 

Rockford, IL 61105 

(815) 570-9662 W&B 

alexis@simmonslaw.org  

(Spanish speaking) 

 

Michael Smith 

4615 E. State Street #101 

Rockford, IL 61108     

815-282-8228     W & B 

attorneymjsmith@aol.com 
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Darlene Soderberg 

One Court Place #400 

Rockford, IL 61101 

815-987-1990       W 

dds@ddsoderberg-law.com 

(Only b, c, d and e) 

 

Roxanne Sosnowski  

6735 Vistagreen Way, Ste 300 

Rockford, IL 61107     

815-509-6313 

roxanne@sosnowskiszeto.com   

(only b, c, d, e) 

 

Donald Sullivan 

127 N. Wyman Street 

Rockford, IL 61101 

815-968-5205     W & B 

dpsullivanlaw@gmail.com 

(only b, c, d, e) 

 

Arthur Swanson  

3600 E. State Street #205 

Rockford, IL 61108        

815-708-8828     W & B 

swansonlawoffice@comcast.net 

(only b, c, d, e) 

 

Randall Talley  

120 W. State Street #301 

Rockford, IL 61101 

815-968-7568 

Rtalley6@tds.net  

(only b, c, d, e) 

 

James C. Thompson  

515 N. Court Street 

Rockford, IL 61103        

815-963-4895     W&B 

jcthompson@sotlaw.net 

(only b, c, d, e) 

 

 

 

 

 

Zachary Townsend  

401 W. State St., #201 

Rockford, IL 61101 

815-200-8802 

zt@prolegalcare.com  

(only b, c, d, e) 

 

Barbara Vella 

401 West State Street #300 

Rockford, IL 61101   

bgvella@yahoo.com     

815-965-7979 

 

 

Erin Walsh  

1707 E. State Street 

Rockford, IL 61104 

815-399-1400     W & B 

eew@zimwalsh.com 

 

 

Glen Weber 

401 W. State #400 

Rockford, IL 61101 

815-965-7745 

(only b, c, d, e) 

 

 

Timothy Whitham 

124 N. Water Street #305 

Rockford, IL 61107 

815-986-4870  W&B 

tim@whithamlawoffice.com 

(only b, c, d, e) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

LEGEND 

a. Guardian ad litem for 

minors in guardianships*  

b. Guardian ad litem for 

disabled adults in 

guardianships 

c. Counsel for disabled 

adults in contested 

guardianships 

d. Guardian ad litem for 

minors/disabled adults in 

personal injury settlements 

e. Guardian ad litem for 

minor/disabled adult 

beneficiaries in decedent's 

estates 

 

*(a) designation requires proof 

of CLE pursuant to  

Supreme Court Rule 906 

mailto:dds@ddsoderberg-law.com
mailto:roxanne@sosnowskiszeto.com
mailto:dpsullivanlaw@gmail.com
mailto:swansonlawoffice@comcast.net
mailto:Rtalley6@tds.net
mailto:jcthompson@sotlaw.net
mailto:zt@prolegalcare.com
mailto:bgvella@yahoo.com
mailto:erinwalsh@schillingwalsh.com
mailto:tim@whithamlawoffice.com

